
UNC Greensboro (13-10,3-5 SoCon) -vs- Mercer (13-9,3-4 SoCon)
02/05/26 at Hawkins Arena, Macon, GA

 
 

 
 
UNC Greensboro 58

Mercer 67

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 362
Site: Hawkins Arena, Macon, GA
Referees: Latrice Johnson, Alex Gebers, Adrienne Gilmore-Nichols

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UNC Greensboro 17 12 11 18 58
Mercer 18 12 19 18 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Levine,Jeni * 36 5-13 2-5 3-3 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 1 15
22 Asidanya,Makiah * 25 3-6 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 5 0 2 10
02 Johnson,Tasia * 24 3-8 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 9
04 Lee,Jaila * 30 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 0 4
15 Moffitt,Rylan * 30 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 2 2 3 1 0 4
12 Harris,Ciara 18 2-8 0-1 0-3 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 2 4
45 Simpson,Mia 15 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 1 4
00 Minor,Leyla 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 0 4
06 Rakotobe,Kristina 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 4
07 Traore,Salimata 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 7-18 9-12 10-19 29 20 10 20 2 7 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 3-6   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 21-52   40.4 % 7-18   38.9 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 Diarra,Nahawa * 31 3-12 3-5 5-6 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 3 14
30 Curry,Rania * 29 6-9 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 2 4 0 2 14
01 O'Dell,Micah * 31 3-10 2-5 5-5 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 0 13
08 Kemp,Talia * 27 4-6 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 3 2 2 1 2 11
23 Utomi,Stephanie * 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 4 0 1 1
07 Cabello,Elena 25 5-6 3-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 3 13
25 Harris,Talia 12 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 1
11 Holtman,Abigail 22 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
02 Bennett,Ariana 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 1 0 0
32 Brewster,Lex 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Drantmann,Remi-Hope 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-48 8-16 17-21 10-23 33 12 10 19 3 12 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-3   33.33 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
Total 21-48   43.8 % 8-16   50.0 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercer
09:54 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,RANIA

-- REBOUND OFF by KEMP,TALIA
09:50 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DIARRA,NAHAWA

-- ASSIST  by KEMP,TALIA
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TASIA(in the paint) 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by UTOMI,STEPHANIE
08:56 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DIARRA,NAHAWA

-- ASSIST  by O'DELL,MICAH
TURNOVER  by LEE,JAILA 08:26

08:26 STEAL  by KEMP,TALIA
08:22 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,TALIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:20
SUB OUT by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 08:20
SUB IN by HARRIS,CIARA 08:20
TURNOVER  by LEE,JAILA 08:14

08:14 STEAL  by DIARRA,NAHAWA
08:10 MISS LAYUP by DIARRA,NAHAWA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,RANIA
08:10 MISS LAYUP by CURRY,RANIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:59 0-11 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by O'DELL,MICAH

-- ASSIST  by CURRY,RANIA
TURNOVER  by MOFFITT,RYLAN 07:40

07:40 STEAL  by UTOMI,STEPHANIE
07:32 TURNOVER  by UTOMI,STEPHANIE
07:32 SUB OUT by KEMP,TALIA
07:32 SUB IN by HARRIS,TALIA
07:32 SUB OUT by UTOMI,STEPHANIE
07:32 SUB IN by BENNETT,ARIANA

MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,JENI 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ARIANA

06:45 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,ARIANA
STEAL  by HARRIS,CIARA 06:45

06:45 FOUL  by CURRY,RANIA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TASIA 06:23 3-11 H 8
ASSIST  by MOFFITT,RYLAN --

06:17 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,TALIA
06:17 SUB OUT by CURRY,RANIA
06:17 SUB IN by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TASIA 05:55 6-11 H 5
ASSIST  by HARRIS,CIARA --

05:45 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TALIA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JAILA(in the paint) 05:26 8-11 H 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TASIA --

05:01 TURNOVER  by O'DELL,MICAH
STEAL  by LEVINE,JENI 05:01
MISS LAYUP by LEVINE,JENI(in the paint) 04:56
REBOUND OFF by MOFFITT,RYLAN --
GOOD TIPIN by MOFFITT,RYLAN(in the paint) 04:53 10-11 H 1

04:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:53 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ARIANA
04:53 SUB OUT by DIARRA,NAHAWA
04:53 SUB OUT by HARRIS,TALIA
04:53 SUB IN by CABELLO,ELENA
04:53 SUB IN by KEMP,TALIA
04:53 SUB IN by BREWSTER,LEX



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TASIA 04:53
SUB OUT by MOFFITT,RYLAN 04:53
SUB IN by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA 04:53
SUB IN by SIMPSON,MIA 04:53
FOUL  by SIMPSON,MIA 04:29

04:29 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by KEMP,TALIA
04:29 MISS FT by KEMP,TALIA

REBOUND DEF by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by LEVINE,JENI(in the paint) 04:03

04:03 BLOCK  by CABELLO,ELENA
REBOUND OFF by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA --
GOOD TIPIN by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA(in the paint) 03:58 12-12

03:56 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,TALIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA(in the paint) 03:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:29 SUB OUT by O'DELL,MICAH
03:29 SUB OUT by BREWSTER,LEX
03:29 SUB IN by DIARRA,NAHAWA
03:29 SUB IN by UTOMI,STEPHANIE

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,MIA 03:29
SUB IN by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 03:29
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CIARA 03:21

03:21 STEAL  by KEMP,TALIA
03:16 MISS LAYUP by KEMP,TALIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LEVINE,JENI 03:16
-- REBOUND OFF by UTOMI,STEPHANIE

03:14 TURNOVER  by UTOMI,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 03:14
SUB OUT by LEE,JAILA 03:14
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CIARA 03:14
SUB IN by MINOR,LEYLA 03:14
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TASIA 03:14
MISS 3PTR by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,NAHAWA
02:40 MISS 3PTR by CABELLO,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by MINOR,LEYLA --
TURNOVER  by MINOR,LEYLA 02:08

02:08 STEAL  by CABELLO,ELENA
FOUL  by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA 02:08

02:08 SUB OUT by KEMP,TALIA
02:08 SUB IN by CURRY,RANIA

FOUL  by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA 01:51
SUB OUT by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA 01:51
SUB IN by MOFFITT,RYLAN 01:51

01:51 MISS FT by UTOMI,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:51 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by UTOMI,STEPHANIE
GOOD JUMPER by MINOR,LEYLA 01:39 14-15 H 1

01:20 TURNOVER  by CURRY,RANIA
STEAL  by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 01:20
MISS JUMPER by LEVINE,JENI 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,RANIA
01:03 14-18 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DIARRA,NAHAWA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL
TURNOVER  by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 00:34

00:34 SUB OUT by CABELLO,ELENA
00:34 SUB IN by O'DELL,MICAH

SUB OUT by LEVINE,JENI 00:34
SUB IN by SIMPSON,MIA 00:34

00:17 TURNOVER  by UTOMI,STEPHANIE
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TASIA 00:05 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,MIA --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercer
10:00 SUB OUT by UTOMI,STEPHANIE
10:00 SUB OUT by CURRY,RANIA
10:00 SUB IN by BENNETT,ARIANA
10:00 SUB IN by KEMP,TALIA
09:52 MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,NAHAWA

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,MIA --
MISS JUMPER by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH(in the paint) 09:42

09:42 BLOCK  by BENNETT,ARIANA
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ARIANA

09:36 17-21 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by O'DELL,MICAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by DIARRA,NAHAWA

TURNOVER  by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 09:17
SUB OUT by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 09:17
SUB IN by LEE,JAILA 09:17

09:10 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,ARIANA
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,MIA --
MISS LAYUP by LEE,JAILA(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,MICAH
08:37 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,ARIANA

STEAL  by SIMPSON,MIA 08:37
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TASIA 08:11
REBOUND OFF by MOFFITT,RYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,MIA 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KEMP,TALIA
07:25 MISS 3PTR by O'DELL,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by MOFFITT,RYLAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MINOR,LEYLA(in the paint) 07:10 19-21 H 2

06:55 19-23 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,TALIA(in the paint)
06:37 FOUL  by KEMP,TALIA
06:37 SUB OUT by O'DELL,MICAH
06:37 SUB OUT by KEMP,TALIA
06:37 SUB OUT by DIARRA,NAHAWA
06:37 SUB IN by CABELLO,ELENA
06:37 SUB IN by HARRIS,TALIA
06:37 SUB IN by CURRY,RANIA

SUB OUT by MINOR,LEYLA 06:37
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,MIA 06:37
SUB IN by LEVINE,JENI 06:37
SUB IN by HARRIS,CIARA 06:37
MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,JENI 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL
FOUL  by MOFFITT,RYLAN 05:52

05:45 TURNOVER  by CURRY,RANIA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TASIA 05:29
REBOUND OFF by MOFFITT,RYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TASIA 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ARIANA
04:48 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,ARIANA

REBOUND DEF by MOFFITT,RYLAN --
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JAILA(in the paint) 04:28 21-23 H 2

04:08 21-25 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,RANIA
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA(in the paint) 03:44 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by MOFFITT,RYLAN --

03:16 23-28 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CABELLO,ELENA
-- ASSIST  by CURRY,RANIA

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA(in the paint) 02:55 25-28 H 3
02:55 FOUL  by HARRIS,TALIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:55



02:55 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ARIANA
02:55 SUB OUT by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL
02:55 SUB OUT by HARRIS,TALIA
02:55 SUB OUT by CURRY,RANIA
02:55 SUB IN by O'DELL,MICAH
02:55 SUB IN by KEMP,TALIA
02:55 SUB IN by DIARRA,NAHAWA
02:55 SUB IN by DRANTMANN,REMI-HOPE

SUB OUT by LEE,JAILA 02:55
SUB OUT by MOFFITT,RYLAN 02:55
SUB IN by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA 02:55
SUB IN by TRAORE,SALIMATA 02:55
MISS FT by HARRIS,CIARA 02:55
REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,SALIMATA --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA(in the paint) 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,MICAH
02:33 SUB OUT by DRANTMANN,REMI-HOPE
02:33 SUB IN by UTOMI,STEPHANIE

SUB OUT by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA 02:33
SUB IN by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 02:33

02:08 25-30 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CABELLO,ELENA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CIARA(in the paint) 01:40
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CIARA --

01:37 FOUL  by DIARRA,NAHAWA
MISS FT by HARRIS,CIARA 01:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARRIS,CIARA 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KEMP,TALIA
FOUL  by HARRIS,CIARA 01:28
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CIARA 01:28
SUB IN by SIMPSON,MIA 01:28

01:28 TURNOVER  by CABELLO,ELENA
STEAL  by JOHNSON,TASIA 01:28

01:27 FOUL  by CABELLO,ELENA
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,MIA(fastbreak) 01:08 26-30 H 4
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,MIA(fastbreak) 01:08 27-30 H 3

00:51 TURNOVER  by UTOMI,STEPHANIE
00:30 FOUL  by CABELLO,ELENA

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,MIA 00:29 28-30 H 2
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,MIA 00:29 29-30 H 1

00:08 MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,NAHAWA
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,MIA --
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,MIA(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,MICAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercer
10:00 SUB OUT by CABELLO,ELENA
10:00 SUB OUT by UTOMI,STEPHANIE
10:00 SUB IN by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL
10:00 SUB IN by CURRY,RANIA

SUB OUT by TRAORE,SALIMATA 10:00
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,MIA 10:00
SUB IN by LEE,JAILA 10:00
SUB IN by MOFFITT,RYLAN 10:00
MISS JUMPER by LEE,JAILA(in the paint) 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,RANIA
09:42 MISS 3PTR by O'DELL,MICAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:31 MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,MICAH(in the paint)



BLOCK  by MOFFITT,RYLAN 09:31
-- REBOUND OFF by DIARRA,NAHAWA

09:24 MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,NAHAWA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOFFITT,RYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by LEVINE,JENI(in the paint) 09:16

09:16 BLOCK  by KEMP,TALIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MOFFITT,RYLAN 08:58 31-30 V 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TASIA --

08:45 MISS LAYUP by DIARRA,NAHAWA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOFFITT,RYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by MOFFITT,RYLAN(in the paint) 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LEE,JAILA 08:08

08:08 31-31 GOOD FT by DIARRA,NAHAWA
08:08 31-32 H 1 GOOD FT by DIARRA,NAHAWA
08:08 SUB OUT by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL
08:08 SUB IN by CABELLO,ELENA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:38
07:29 FOUL  by KEMP,TALIA
07:29 TURNOVER  by KEMP,TALIA

TURNOVER  by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 07:11
07:11 STEAL  by CABELLO,ELENA
07:07 31-34 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,RANIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIARRA,NAHAWA
06:51 FOUL  by O'DELL,MICAH

GOOD FT by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 06:51 32-34 H 2
GOOD FT by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 06:51 33-34 H 1

06:51 SUB OUT by CURRY,RANIA
06:51 SUB IN by HARRIS,TALIA

SUB OUT by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 06:51
SUB IN by HARRIS,CIARA 06:51

06:51 SUB OUT by KEMP,TALIA
06:51 SUB IN by CURRY,RANIA
06:29 MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by MOFFITT,RYLAN --
TURNOVER  by MOFFITT,RYLAN 06:24

06:24 STEAL  by CURRY,RANIA
06:20 33-36 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,RANIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LEVINE,JENI 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TALIA

FOUL  by LEVINE,JENI 05:44
05:44 SUB OUT by DIARRA,NAHAWA
05:44 SUB IN by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by LEVINE,JENI 05:44
SUB IN by SIMPSON,MIA 05:44

05:44 33-37 H 4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,TALIA(fastbreak)
05:44 MISS FT by HARRIS,TALIA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAILA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TASIA(in the paint) 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:11 33-40 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CABELLO,ELENA

-- ASSIST  by O'DELL,MICAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:08
SUB OUT by MOFFITT,RYLAN 05:08
SUB IN by MINOR,LEYLA 05:08
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CIARA 04:50

04:50 STEAL  by HARRIS,TALIA
04:45 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,TALIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CIARA 04:45



SUB IN by LEVINE,JENI 04:45
MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,JENI 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CABELLO,ELENA
04:02 MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,MICAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,RANIA
FOUL  by LEE,JAILA 04:00

03:47 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TALIA
-- REBOUND OFF by CABELLO,ELENA

FOUL  by MINOR,LEYLA 03:47
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TASIA 03:47
SUB IN by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 03:47

03:31 33-42 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CABELLO,ELENA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MINOR,LEYLA 03:05
TURNOVER  by MINOR,LEYLA 03:05
SUB OUT by LEE,JAILA 03:05
SUB IN by MOFFITT,RYLAN 03:05
FOUL  by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 02:51
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,MIA 02:51
SUB IN by HARRIS,CIARA 02:51

02:51 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by CURRY,RANIA
02:51 33-44 H 11 GOOD FT by CURRY,RANIA
02:51 SUB OUT by CURRY,RANIA
02:51 SUB IN by KEMP,TALIA

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CIARA(in the paint) 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by CABELLO,ELENA

02:14 MISS 3PTR by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by MINOR,LEYLA --

02:14 FOUL  by O'DELL,MICAH
GOOD 3PTR by LEVINE,JENI 02:01 36-44 H 8
ASSIST  by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH --

01:53 TURNOVER  by CABELLO,ELENA
FOUL  by MOFFITT,RYLAN 01:39
TURNOVER  by MOFFITT,RYLAN 01:39

01:39 SUB OUT by O'DELL,MICAH
01:39 SUB OUT by HARRIS,TALIA
01:39 SUB IN by DIARRA,NAHAWA
01:39 SUB IN by CURRY,RANIA
01:24 36-46 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,TALIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LEVINE,JENI(in the paint) 01:15 38-46 H 8
00:56 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,RANIA

-- REBOUND OFF by DIARRA,NAHAWA
FOUL  by HARRIS,CIARA 00:56

00:56 SUB OUT by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL
00:56 SUB IN by UTOMI,STEPHANIE
00:56 MISS FT by DIARRA,NAHAWA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:56 38-47 H 9 GOOD FT by DIARRA,NAHAWA

GOOD LAYUP by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH(in the paint) 00:44 40-47 H 7
00:27 TURNOVER  by CURRY,RANIA

STEAL  by HARRIS,CIARA 00:27
TURNOVER  by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 00:18
FOUL  by HARRIS,CIARA 00:03

00:03 40-48 H 8 GOOD FT by KEMP,TALIA
00:03 40-49 H 9 GOOD FT by KEMP,TALIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercer
10:00 SUB OUT by CABELLO,ELENA
10:00 SUB OUT by UTOMI,STEPHANIE
10:00 SUB IN by O'DELL,MICAH



10:00 SUB IN by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CIARA 10:00
SUB IN by LEE,JAILA 10:00

09:45 MISS 3PTR by O'DELL,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MINOR,LEYLA 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,NAHAWA
08:49 40-51 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,RANIA

FOUL  by MINOR,LEYLA 08:23
TURNOVER  by MINOR,LEYLA 08:23
SUB OUT by MINOR,LEYLA 08:23
SUB IN by SIMPSON,MIA 08:23

08:06 TURNOVER  by CURRY,RANIA
GOOD 3PTR by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 07:41 43-51 H 8
ASSIST  by LEE,JAILA --

07:41 SUB OUT by HOLTMAN,ABIGAIL
07:41 SUB IN by BENNETT,ARIANA
07:40 FOUL  by HARRIS,TALIA
07:40 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,TALIA
07:40 FOUL  by KEMP,TALIA
07:40 FOUL  by BENNETT,ARIANA

GOOD FT by LEVINE,JENI(fastbreak) 07:40 44-51 H 7
GOOD FT by LEVINE,JENI(fastbreak) 07:40 45-51 H 6
GOOD FT by LEVINE,JENI(fastbreak) 07:40 46-51 H 5

07:26 TURNOVER  by DIARRA,NAHAWA
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,MIA 07:07

06:57 MISS 3PTR by DIARRA,NAHAWA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,MIA 06:57
SUB IN by HARRIS,CIARA 06:57
MISS JUMPER by LEE,JAILA 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,NAHAWA
06:25 MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,MICAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,RANIA
06:08 MISS 3PTR by KEMP,TALIA

REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,JENI --
MISS 3PTR by LEE,JAILA 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,NAHAWA
05:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:52 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ARIANA
05:52 SUB IN by CABELLO,ELENA

SUB OUT by MOFFITT,RYLAN 05:52
SUB IN by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA 05:52
FOUL  by HARRIS,CIARA 05:26

05:26 46-52 H 6 GOOD FT by O'DELL,MICAH
05:26 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by O'DELL,MICAH
05:26 46-54 H 8 GOOD FT by O'DELL,MICAH

GOOD JUMPER by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA(in the paint) 05:05 48-54 H 6
ASSIST  by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH --

04:57 MISS LAYUP by DIARRA,NAHAWA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA 04:48
REBOUND OFF by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA --
MISS TIPIN by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,MICAH
FOUL  by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA 04:41

04:21 48-56 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by O'DELL,MICAH
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA(in the paint) 03:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RAKOTOBE,KRISTINA 03:59
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CIARA 03:59
SUB IN by MOFFITT,RYLAN 03:59



SUB IN by SIMPSON,MIA 03:59
GOOD JUMPER by LEVINE,JENI(in the paint) 03:54 50-56 H 6

03:34 50-58 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,RANIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'DELL,MICAH

GOOD 3PTR by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 03:10 53-58 H 5
ASSIST  by LEVINE,JENI --
FOUL  by LEVINE,JENI 03:00
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:00

02:57 MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,NAHAWA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LEE,JAILA 02:45

02:45 STEAL  by DIARRA,NAHAWA
FOUL  by LEE,JAILA 02:45

02:45 53-59 H 6 GOOD FT by DIARRA,NAHAWA(fastbreak)
02:45 53-60 H 7 GOOD FT by DIARRA,NAHAWA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,MIA 02:31
02:31 STEAL  by CURRY,RANIA
02:27 53-62 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,RANIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 02:14
02:14 STEAL  by CABELLO,ELENA
01:51 MISS 3PTR by DIARRA,NAHAWA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LEVINE,JENI 01:40

01:40 STEAL  by DIARRA,NAHAWA
01:22 53-65 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CABELLO,ELENA

-- ASSIST  by KEMP,TALIA
GOOD JUMPER by LEVINE,JENI(in the paint) 01:08 55-65 H 10

00:54 TURNOVER  by KEMP,TALIA
MISS 3PTR by ASIDANYA,MAKIAH 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,MICAH
FOUL  by SIMPSON,MIA 00:37

00:37 55-66 H 11 GOOD FT by O'DELL,MICAH(fastbreak)
00:37 55-67 H 12 GOOD FT by O'DELL,MICAH(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by LEVINE,JENI 00:21 58-67 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:21


